2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE RED NO.	5 PROJECT NO (If applicable
M005		CF0-13-029	
	sce block 16.C		
6 ISSUED 84		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6)	CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts	n .	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commiss	ion
Attn:		Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM	
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		Washington, DC 20555	
B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No , street, county, )	State and ZIP Code)	(X) BA AMENDMENT O	F SOLICITATION NO
CONCUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	48.2		
		BB DATED (SEE I	'EN 11)
1840C NE UNION HILL RD			6 NRC-HQ-13-T-09-0001
REDMOND WA 980523332			
·		109 DATED (SEE	ITEM 13)
CODE	FACILITY CODE	X 12-07-2012	
11. THIS ITE	EN ONLY APPLIES TO AM	ENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS	
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lett and date specified.	y virtue of this amendment you tter makes reference to the solid	RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AN desire to change an offer already submitted, such ch itation and this amendment, and is roceived prior to JC:N7362; BOC:252A; APP: 31X0200	ange may be made
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	OBLIGATED AMOUNT: \$20	0,000.00	
		: 561500; FAIMIS:rg 131548	
		ATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, & NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.	
		IN THE IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITE	M 10A.
B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIE	D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE (	CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date,	etc )
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF		-	
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO P	PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.		
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO P	PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) M	Nutual Agreement of Pau	ties.	
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) M	·	ties.	
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) M X	Nutual Agreement of Pau		fice.
D. OTHER (Specify type of monification and authority) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X	Nutual Agreement of Par	nent and return 1 copies to the issuing o	ffice.
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) M X	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN 003	copies to the issuing of copies (assisted as the copies of the copi	incremetal funding in
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized b the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN 001 preasing the total oblight	copies to the issuing of copies the copies of the issuing of copies the copies of the issuing of copies to the issue to the	incremetal funding in
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized b the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc lease see page 2. of this modificati	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicited to 1. Exercise CLIN 001 reasing the total obli con for the Price Sched	copies to the issuing of copies the copies of the issuing of copies the copies of the issuing of copies to the issue to the	incremetal funding in
D. OTHER (Specty type of monification and authority) M X <b>E. IMPORTANT:</b> Contractor is not, X A DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized b he purpose of this modification is t he amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc lease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN 001 con 1. Exercise CLIN 001 irreasing the total obli- con for the Price Sched- hanged) (changed)	nent and return 1 copies to the issuing of inviconitied subject motion where leasible) 11-Custom Report Development, 2. Add Igated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule.	incremetal funding in
D. OTHER (Specty type of monification and authority) M X <b>E. IMPORTANT:</b> Contractor is not, X A DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized b he purpose of this modification is t he amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc lease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN 001 con 1. Exercise CLIN 001 irreasing the total obli- con for the Price Sched- hanged) (changed)	nent and return 1 copies to the issuing of inviconitied subject motion where leasible) 11-Custom Report Development, 2. Add Igated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule.	incremetal funding in
D. OTHER (Specify type of monification and authority) M X <b>E. IMPORTANT:</b> Contractor is not, X 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc Clease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN 001 con 1. Exercise CLIN 001 irreasing the total obli- con for the Price Sched- hanged) (changed)	nent and return 1 copies to the issuing of inviconitied subject motion where leasible) 11-Custom Report Development, 2. Add Igated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule.	incremetal funding in
D. OTHER (Specty type of monification and sufficienty) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized b the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc lease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thr	Autual Agreement of Pai <b>Is required to sign this docum</b> ay UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN 001 creasing the total obli- con for the Price Schee- langed) (changed) rough 06/03/2015 (unche	nent and return 1 copies to the issuing of inviconitied subject motion where leasible) 11-Custom Report Development, 2. Add Igated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule.	incremetal funding in
D. OTHER (Specty type of monification and sufficienty) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized b the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc lease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thr	Autual Agreement of Pai <b>Is required to sign this docum</b> ay UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN 001 creasing the total obli- con for the Price Schee- langed) (changed) rough 06/03/2015 (unche	nent and return 1 copies to the issuing of inviconitied subject motion where leasible) 11-Custom Report Development, 2. Add Igated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule.	incremetal funding in
D. OTHER (Specty type of modification and sufficienty) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X a DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized b he purpose of this modification is t he amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc lease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thre 13 other terms and conditions remain	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN DD1 reasing the total obli on for the Price Schee anged) (changed) ough 06/03/2015 (unchanged.	end and return 1 Copies to the issuing of invicontiad subject motion where tessible ) [1-Custom Report Development, 2. Add Igated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule.	incremetal funding in
D. OTHER (Specify type of motification and sufforthy) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc lease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thr 13 other terms and conditions of the document rele accept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document rele	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN DD1 reasing the total obli on for the Price Schee anged) (changed) ough 06/03/2015 (unchanged.	eent and return 1 Copies to the issuing of ior/contract subject motion where leasible ) [1-Custom Report Development, 2. Add lgated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule. angred)	incremetal funding in
D. OTHER (Specify type of motification and sufforthy) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc lease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thr 13 other terms and conditions of the document rele accept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document rele	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN DD1 reasing the total obli on for the Price Schee anged) (changed) ough 06/03/2015 (unchanged.	erret and return 1Copies to the issuing of performance subject motion where teasible ) [1-Custom Report Development, 2. Add lgated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule. anged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (GA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type William A. Adams	incremetal funding in 00,000.00 to \$1,178,23
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and sufforthy) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized to the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc clease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thr 13 other terms and conditions of the document rele Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document rele	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN DD1 reasing the total obli on for the Price Schee anged) (changed) ough 06/03/2015 (unchanged.	The next and return 1 Copies to the issuing of covies the issuing of covi	incremetal funding in 00,000.00 to \$1,178,23
D. OTHER (Specty type of modification and suffortiny) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc clease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thr 13 other terms and conditions remain Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document rele SA MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or ggnt) - Amount AME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or ggnt)	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN DD1 reasing the total obli on for the Price Schee anged) (changed) ough 06/03/2015 (unchanged.	ernt and return 1Copies to the issuing of percentral subject motion where teasible ) [1-Custom Report Development, 2. Add lgated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule. anged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type William A. Adams Contracting Officer 16B UNITEDENALSES OF AMERICA	incremetal funding in 00,000.00 to \$1,178,23
D. OTHER (Specty type of monthcation and sufficienty) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc clease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thr 13 other terms and conditions of the document refer San MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or ngint) - Gives A Locion (Standard Conditions) SB CONTRACTORUMEEEEER	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN DD1 reasing the total obli on for the Price Schee (changed) (changed) ough 06/03/2015 (unchanged) unchanged. Henced in Item BA or 10A, as heretofore of	ernt and return 1Copies to the issuing of iarvoontact subject motion where teasible ) [1-Custom Report Development, 2. Add lgated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule. anged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (issued) (in the interval of the interval of the interval issued, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (issued) (issue	incremetal funding in 00,000.00 to \$1,178,23 00,000.00 to \$1,178,23
D. OTHER (Specty type of modification and sufficiently) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X A DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized b the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc lease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thr 13 other terms and conditions remain incept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refe 54 MANE AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or gpint) - 4 May A L-C(2) (Somyfield byton actionized to sign)	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN DD1 reasing the total obli on for the Price Schee (changed) (changed) ough 06/03/2015 (unchanged) unchanged. Henced in Item BA or 10A, as heretofore of	ernt and return 1Copies to the issuing of percentral subject motion where teasible ) [1-Custom Report Development, 2. Add lgated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule. anged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type William A. Adams Contracting Officer 16B UNITEDENALSES OF AMERICA	incremetal funding in 00,000.00 to \$1,178,23 00,000.00 to \$1,178,23
D. OTHER (Specty type of modification and sufficiently) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized b the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc lease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thr 13 other terms and conditions remain Except as provided herein, all norms and conditions of the document refe SA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or ggint) 	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN DD1 reasing the total obli on for the Price Schee (changed) (changed) ough 06/03/2015 (unchanged) unchanged. Henced in Item BA or 10A, as heretofore of	ernt and return 1Copies to the issuing of iarvoontact subject motion where teasible ) [1-Custom Report Development, 2. Add lgated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule. anged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (issued) (in the interval of the interval of the interval issued, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (issued) (issue	incremetal funding in 00,000.00 to \$1,178,23 00,000.00 to \$1,178,23
D. OTHER (Specify type of monification and sufficienty) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organizes be the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc clease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thr 13 other terms and conditions remain Except as provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document refe SA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or gint) 	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN DD1 reasing the total obli on for the Price Schee (changed) (changed) ough 06/03/2015 (unchanged) unchanged. Henced in Item BA or 10A, as heretofore of	ernt and return 1Copies to the issuing of iarvoontact subject motion where teasible ) [1-Custom Report Development, 2. Add lgated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule. anged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (issued) (in the interval of the interval of the interval issued, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (issued) (issue	incremetal funding in 00,000.00 to \$1,178,23 00,000.00 to \$1,178,25 00,000.00 to \$1,178,25 00,000.
D. OTHER (Specify type of monification and sufficienty) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organizes be the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc clease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thr 13 other terms and conditions remain Except as provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document refe SA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or gint) 	Autual Agreement of Pai is required to sign this docum by UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN DD1 reasing the total obli on for the Price Schee (changed) (changed) ough 06/03/2015 (unchanged) unchanged. Henced in Item BA or 10A, as heretofore of	ernt and return 1Copies to the issuing of iarvoontact subject motion where teasible ) [1-Custom Report Development, 2. Add lgated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule. anged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (issued) (in the interval of the interval of the interval issued, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (issued) (issue	incremetal funding in 00,000.00 to \$1,178,23 00,000.00 to \$1,178,25 00,000.00 to \$1,178,25 00,000.
D. OTHER (Specify type of monification and sufficienty) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organizes be the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc clease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thr 13 other terms and conditions remain Except as provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document refe SA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or gint) 	Autual Agreement of Pai Is required to sign this docum ay UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN 001 preasing the total obli- con for the Price Schee (changed) (changed) (changed) ough 06/03/2015 (unche unchanged. Exerced in Item BA or 10A, as heretofore of SVP ISC DATE SIGNED S/3/13	erret and return 1Copies to the issuing of performance subject more reasible) [1-Custom Report Development, 2. Add lgated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule. anged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (surged) (Sequence of Contracting Officer) (Sequence of Contracting Officer)	incremetal funding in 00,000.00 to \$1,178,23 aprint) incr pate signed 5665013 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-E3) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (40 CFR) 5324
D. OTHER (Specky type of motification and sufficienty) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X a. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized is the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc lease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thr 13 other terms and conditions remain except as provided herein, all sems and conditions of the document refe SA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or gint) - 4 May A L C( ) (Scompton of organized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070	Autual Agreement of Pai Is required to sign this docum ay UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN 001 preasing the total obli- con for the Price Schee (changed) (changed) (changed) ough 06/03/2015 (unche unchanged. Exerced in Item BA or 10A, as heretofore of SVP ISC DATE SIGNED S/3/13	ernt and return 1Copies to the issuing of iarvoontact subject motion where teasible ) [1-Custom Report Development, 2. Add lgated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule. anged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (issued) (in the interval of the interval of the interval issued, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (issued) (issue	incremetal funding in 00,000.00 to \$1,178,23 00,000.00 to \$1,178,25 00,000.00 to \$1,178,25 00,000.
D. OTHER (Specky type of motification and surfacity) M X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X a. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized is the purpose of this modification is t the amount of \$200,000.00 thereby inc lease see page 2. of this modificati ask order ceiling: \$1,188,558.00 (ch otal bligated amount: \$1,178,238.00 eriod of performance: 06/10/2012 thr 13 other terms and conditions remain xcept as provided herein, all sems and conditions of the document refe SA NAME AND TALE OF SIGNER (Type or gint) 	Autual Agreement of Pai Is required to sign this docum ay UCF section headings, including solicitat to 1. Exercise CLIN 001 preasing the total obli- con for the Price Schee (changed) (changed) (changed) ough 06/03/2015 (unche unchanged. Exerced in Item BA or 10A, as heretofore of SVP ISC DATE SIGNED S/3/13	erret and return 1Copies to the issuing of performance subject more reasible) [1-Custom Report Development, 2. Add lgated amount from \$978,238.00 by \$20 dule. anged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect (surged) (Sequence of Contracting Officer) (Sequence of Contracting Officer)	incremetal funding in 00,000.00 to \$1,178,23 aprint) increating form 30 (Rev 10-E3) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (40 CFR) 53 2-

Ç

.

The purpose of this modification is to exercise CLIN 0011-Custom Report Development according to the pricing in table 1. and 2. below.

Concur will provide services for legacy NRC ETS1 travel documents as described in the Technical Proposal. Services will be billed monthly in arrears, as delivered, and are payable net 30.

Table 1: Concur Pricing for NRC Initial D	)ata W	Varehouse Design, Data Lo	ad Testing and Report Development
	1.	<ul> <li>guarder State Grade</li> </ul>	

			Total Price	Unit of Issue	Type of Unit:Price
0011	Data Warehouse Design			Hourly	NTE Hourly
0011	Test Data Load/Testing			Hourly	NTE Hourly
0011	Two Standard Reports			Hourly	NTE Hourly
0011	Final Data Load/Testing	-		Hourly	NTE Hourly
	CLIN 0011 Total		\$ 180,210.75		

Concur will establish the data warehouse environment via an Open Market offering. The following pricing describes the cost for setup of the initial data warehouse environment and maintenance of that environment thereafter. Set up will be invoiced when the milestone "Concur will construct the data warehouse and populate with test data" is complete; per the Technical Proposal, this milestone is targeted for 06/30/2013. The first year of maintenance will be invoiced at this time, as well, and annually thereafter. Note that the maintenance fee will be invoiced annually in advance to align with the costs incurred by Concur.

Table 2: Concur Pricing for NRC Data Warehouse Setup and Maintenance

Concur will construct the data warehouse and populate with test data

CLIN	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit of Issue	Type of Unit Price
Open Market	One-time Storage Environment Setup			0	Each	FFP
Open Market	Annual Maintenance Subscription for Storage Environment				Each, Annually in advance	FFP

PAGE 2.